PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Name Execution Date									
Stefan Jensen 02/25/2013									
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name: LEGO A/S									
Street Address:									
City:	Billund								
State/Country:	try: DENMARK								
Postal Code:	DK-7190	DK-7190							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	IUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Ty	Property Type Number ication Number: 29454983								
Application Number: 29454			83						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
CORRESPONDENCE DATA 2039777301 700 Fax Number: 2039777301 203 977 7300 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 203 977 7300 Phone: 203 977 7300 Email: patents@daypitney.com Correspondent Name: Day Pitney LLP Address Line 1: One Canterbury Green Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901-2407									
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 502388.120600								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Erica D. Mitchell						
Signature:			/Erica D. Mitchell/						
Date:			05/16/2013						
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).									
Total Attachments: 2 source=600_DeclAssign_w_Power#page1.tif source=600_DeclAssign_w_Power#page2.tif									

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Y:450 06		ing Branch. Attorney Docket No. 502388.120600				
Title of Invention	BUILDING BLOCK FROM A TOY BUILDING SET					
		D81204237US06				
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declar is directed						
O United States application or PCT international application number						
filed on						
l believe tha I hereby acl	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me. It I am the original Inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the ap mowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	plication. 18 U.S.C. 1001				
	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION					
Assigned(s): LEGO A/S Aastvej 1 Billund, Denmark DK-7190						
from said pa the same wo lawful future present to m has been or its request, b to me and I v legal represe patent applic executed in a instrument. I statements n fine, imprisor	uld have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I further agre- documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its As a in order to perfect title in said patent application; and I further covenant that no assignment, sal will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further cov e provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as in vill testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and ntatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, i ation or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together sh Jpon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowled uade on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and the li	anted, as fully and entirely as a to execute all necessary and signees may from time-to-time e, agreement, or encumbrance renant that Assignee(s) will, upon nay be known and accessible d deliver to Assignee(s) or its naintain, and enforce said hereof; this Assignment may be all constitute one and the same ge are true and that all ke so made are punishable by				
from said pa the same wo lawful future present to m has been or its request, b to me and I v legal represe patent applic executed in r instrument. I statements n fine, imprisor the validity or	uld have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I further agree documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its As a in order to perfect title in said patent application; and I further covenant that no assignment, sal will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further cov e provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as in vill testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and ntatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, i ation or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together sh Joon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowled inde on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and the life intent or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful, fals the patent application and any patent issuing therefrom. ME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:	anted, as fully and entirely as a to execute all necessary and signees may from time-to-time e, agreement, or encumbrance renant that Assignee(s) will, upon nay be known and accessible d deliver to Assignee(s) or its naintain, and enforce said hereof; this Assignment may be all constitute one and the same ge are true and that all ke so made are punishable by e statements may jeopardize				
from said pa the same wo lawful future present to m has been or its request, b to me and I v legal represe patent applic executed in c instrument. I statements n fine, imprisor the validity or LEGAL NA	uld have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I further agree documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its As a in order to perfect title in said patent application; and I further covenant that no assignment, sal will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further cov e provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as in vill testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and ntatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, i ation or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together sh Joon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowled inde on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and the life intent or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful, fals the patent application and any patent issuing therefrom. ME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:	anted, as fully and entirely as a to execute all necessary and signees may from time-to-time e, agreement, or encumbrance renant that Assignee(s) will, upon may be known and accessible d deliver to Assignee(s) or its naintain, and enforce said hereof; this Assignment may be all constitute one and the same ge are true and that all ke so made are punishable by				

PATENT REEL: 030438 FRAME: 0740

PTO/AIA/80 (07-12)

Approved for use through 11/30/2014. OMB 0651-0035 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO

	by revoke all p 37 CFR 3.73(previous powers of	attorney	given in the	applica	tion identified in t	he attached	I statement			
	by appoint:	¥1.	~~~~~			***************************************		·····			
	• • • •	ssociated with Custome	Number:		~						
	OR			2954()						
Practitioner(s) named below (if more than ten patent practitioners are to be named, then a customer number must be used):											
	Name Registration Name Registration										
				mber				Number			
					-						
					ļ	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					
	L				L	*****					
any and attached	As attorney(s) or agent(s) to represent the undersigned before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) in connection will any and all patent applications assigned <u>only</u> to the undersigned according to the USPTO assignment records or assignments documents attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(c). Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) to: The address associated with Customer Number: 29540										
OR			l	23340	<i>.</i>		1				
1 1	irm or Idividual Name										
A	ddress										
С	ity			State			Zip				
C	ountry										
Te	elephone				Email						
	***************	ess: LEGO A/S Aastvej 1 Billund, Denma	000000000000000000000000000000000000000								
Filed in	each application	gether with a statem on in which this form Inted in this form, an	is used. T	he statemen	t under 3	7 CFR 3.73(c) may	be complete	d by one of			
*************	The individu	s al whose signature a	nd title is su		visiautho		alf of the ass	ignee			
Signatu	ire		PI		HEH Mail		narch	2013			
Name	dolobra	e courisel		<u>C bodese</u>	<u>evi</u>	Telephone					
Title				1 / ~			000000000000000000000000000000000000000				
his colect	ion of information is	required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1	32 and 1.33.	The informatio	tis readined	to obtain or retain a ber	rolit by the public	which is to file (and			

by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collector is estimated to take 3 minutes to the user of the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collector is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and automiting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ACORESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1458.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

RECORDED: 05/16/2013